2008 Georgia Peanut Tour (Tentative Schedule)

Tuesday, September 16, 2008
“Hot Topics” Seminar coordinated by UGA Food Science and
Technology Department - Country Inn & Suites, Cordele
Welcome Reception - Country Inn & Suites, Cordele

3:00 pm

5:00 pm

Supper on your own

Wednesday, September 17, 2008

7:00 am
8:00
8:30
9:15

9:45
10:15

10:45
11:30
1:00 pm

2:15
3:00

5:00
8:30

Continental Breakfast — Country Inn & Suites
Orientation — Conference Room

Leave for field visit

Field Visit — Christopher Martin Farm
transition to organic peanut production

Leave for field visit

Field Visit — Dawson Brothers Farm

Intensive Peanut Management Program

Leave for Dooly County

Lunch — Marise’s Country Cooking

Advanced Trailers — peanut curing in semi trailers
Cook Industrial Electric — Blueline Dryers
Leave for Tifton

Tifton Quality Peanuts — dome storage

Federal State Inspection Service demonstration
Harvest Clinic

Reception & Supper — Georgia Agrirama
Return to Country Inn & Suites

Thursday, September 18, 2007

7:00 am
8:00
9:15
10:15
10:30

Noon
1:00 pm
1:45
2:30
3:30
4:30
5:00
6:00
7:00
9:00

Continental Breakfast — Country Inn & Suites
Leave for Plains

Jimmy Carter’s boyhood home

Leave for peanut research site

UGA and USDA Peanut Research

Southwest Georgia Research and Education Center
Lunch at SWREC

Leave for field visit

Field Visit - Chase Farms

Leave for shelling plant

McCleskey Mills — peanut shelling plant

leave for National Peanut Research Lab
National Peanut Research Lab — biofuel research

Leave for Potter’s (South Dougherty Community Center)

Reception & Supper — Potter’s
Leave for Country Inn & Suites

Cordele
Cordele

Dodge Co.

Pulaski Co.

Vienna
Vienna

Tifton

Tifton
Cordele

Cordele
Plains
Plains
Plains
Macon Co.
Smithville
Dawson

Albany
Cordele



