## 2008 Georgia Peanut Tour (Tentative Schedule)

<i>U /</i> I	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
3:00 pm	"Hot Topics" Seminar coordinated by UGA Food Science and
	Technology Department - Country Inn & Suites, Cordele
5:00 pm	Welcome Reception - Country Inn & Suites, Cordele
	Common on vicini

Supper on your own

## Wednesday, September 17, 2008

7:00 am	Continental Breakfast – Country Inn & Suites	Cordele
8:00	Orientation – Conference Room	Cordele
8:30	Leave for field visit	
9:15	Field Visit – Christopher Martin Farm	Dodge Co.
	transition to organic peanut production	
9:45	Leave for field visit	
10:15	Field Visit – Dawson Brothers Farm	Pulaski Co.
	Intensive Peanut Management Program	
10:45	Leave for Dooly County	
11:30	Lunch – Marise's Country Cooking	Vienna
1:00 pm	Advanced Trailers – peanut curing in semi trailers	Vienna
	Cook Industrial Electric – Blueline Dryers	
2:15	Leave for Tifton	
3:00	Tifton Quality Peanuts – dome storage	Tifton
	Federal State Inspection Service demonstration	
	Harvest Clinic	
5:00	Reception & Supper – Georgia Agrirama	Tifton
8:30	Return to Country Inn & Suites	Cordele

## Thursday, September 18, 2007

7:00 am	Continental Breakfast – Country Inn & Suites	Cordele
8:00	Leave for Plains	
9:15	Jimmy Carter's boyhood home	Plains
10:15	Leave for peanut research site	
10:30	UGA and USDA Peanut Research	
	Southwest Georgia Research and Education Center	Plains
Noon	Lunch at SWREC	Plains
1:00 pm	Leave for field visit	
1:45	Field Visit - Chase Farms	Macon Co.
2:30	Leave for shelling plant	
3:30	McCleskey Mills – peanut shelling plant	Smithville
4:30	leave for National Peanut Research Lab	
5:00	National Peanut Research Lab – biofuel research	Dawson
6:00	Leave for Potter's (South Dougherty Community Center)	
7:00	Reception & Supper – Potter's	Albany
9:00	Leave for Country Inn & Suites	Cordele